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Description

201809120003
27710

09/12/2018
10:31:08

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201810260003
80260

10/26/2018
12:22:39

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100608000
180940

201812140004
38660

12/14/2018
04:10:32

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201902040000
36260

02/04/2019
01:51:24

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20061213000
605330

201903260000
95560

03/26/2019
08:43:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

US BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

201904010001
03350

04/01/2019
03:02:21

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NEW PENN
FINANCIAL
LLC

201904050001
10880

04/05/2019
12:10:54

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NEWREZ LLC

201905130001
60170

05/13/2019
11:47:21

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NEW PENN
FINANCIAL
LLC

201905130001
60330

05/13/2019
01:01:42

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201906030001
89070

06/03/2019
10:30:15

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PHH
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Instr
#:20080911000
361850

201010150003
45040

10/15/2010
12:55:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201101120000
11370

01/12/2011
12:44:17

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

201108120002
38750

08/12/2011
11:48:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201109300002
90640

09/30/2011
01:10:00

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY



201208060002
87240

08/06/2012
02:41:32

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20071213000
563390

201208200003
07620

08/20/2012
10:44:38

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070711000
325900

201209040003
33290

09/04/2012
02:27:07

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20110711000
200590

201210050003
82620

10/05/2012
12:36:08

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

US BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

201210120003
93700

10/12/2012
03:04:05

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF
AMERICA

201211150004
39240

11/15/2012
02:50:45

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

201212280004
97470

12/28/2012
01:52:11

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201301040000
06070

01/04/2013
12:12:20

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

201303130001
03470

03/13/2013
10:01:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

NORTON
WALLACE
SCOTT

Instr
#:20050928000
504850

201303190001
14680

03/19/2013
01:58:01

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20121211000
474230

201304120001
51240

04/12/2013
12:40:14

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20090403000
123310

201304250001
68430

04/25/2013
12:41:28

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

COMMUNITYO
NE BANK

201304260001
70920

04/26/2013
03:30:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100714000
224060

201304260001
70980

04/26/2013
03:30:39

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20080911000
361850

201305160002
02950

05/16/2013
12:08:08

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20090803000
295280

201305160002
02960

05/16/2013
12:08:09

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060914000
457430


