Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC; Legal Seq= 0;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201809120003 27710	09/12/2018 10:31:08	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201810260003 80260	10/26/2018 12:22:39	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20100608000 180940	
201812140004 38660	12/14/2018 04:10:32	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201902040000 36260	02/04/2019 01:51:24	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20061213000 605330	
201903260000 95560	03/26/2019 08:43:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						
201904010001 03350	04/01/2019 03:02:21	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC						
201904050001 10880	04/05/2019 12:10:54	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NEWREZ LLC						
201905130001 60170	05/13/2019 11:47:21	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC						
201905130001 60330	05/13/2019 01:01:42	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201906030001 89070	06/03/2019 10:30:15	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N					Instr #:20080911000 361850	
201010150003 45040	10/15/2010 12:55:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201101120000 11370	01/12/2011 12:44:17	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK						
201108120002 38750	08/12/2011 11:48:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201109300002 90640	09/30/2011 01:10:00	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						

201208060002 87240	08/06/2012 02:41:32	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20071213000 563390	
201208200003 07620	08/20/2012 10:44:38	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20070711000 325900	
201209040003 33290	09/04/2012 02:27:07	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20110711000 200590	
201210050003 82620	10/05/2012 12:36:08	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION				
201210120003 93700	10/12/2012 03:04:05	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF AMERICA				
201211150004 39240	11/15/2012 02:50:45	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK				
201212280004 97470	12/28/2012 01:52:11	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY				
201301040000 06070	01/04/2013 12:12:20	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK				
201303130001 03470	03/13/2013 10:01:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	NORTON WALLACE SCOTT			Instr #:20050928000 504850	
201303190001 14680	03/19/2013 01:58:01	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20121211000 474230	
201304120001 51240	04/12/2013 12:40:14	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20090403000 123310	
201304250001 68430	04/25/2013 12:41:28	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	COMMUNITYO NE BANK				
201304260001 70920	04/26/2013 03:30:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20100714000 224060	
201304260001 70980	04/26/2013 03:30:39	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20080911000 361850	
201305160002 02950	05/16/2013 12:08:08	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20090803000 295280	
201305160002 02960	05/16/2013 12:08:09	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20060914000 457430	